CSN 1 (*) MARBELLA CLUB HIPICA

Fecha/Date: 23/06/2006 - CO1 - PROMOCION - Baremo/Bareme: A C/C

Clas. O.S.
1 11
2 2
3 21
4 10
5 5
6 18
7 4
8 14
9 8
10 12
11 17
12 9
13 1
14 13
15 19
ELI 3
ELI 6
ELI 7
ELI 16
NP 20

N.S.

151
128
125
127
126
141
130
133
129
138
145
132
142
137
134
136
139
140
163
135

Jinete/Rider

FRANCISCO QUARTAS
IGNACIO PERALTA

LUZ VICTORIA GONZALE
ADOLFO ESPINOSA GZLE
MIGUEL BUENO LOPEZ
CUIVA GARCIA
RICARDO ARRANZ
CRISTINA GOIZUETA
JILL VIDERMA

MARTINA POZZOLI
FELIPE ARRANZ

HOLLY ANN SIBLEY
LAUREN BELASDALE
SOFIA ORTEGA MOLES
AMANDA GUNNEL

DORI RUIZ RODRIGUEZ
CARMEN RUIZ RDGZ
CUIVA GARCIA
CRISTINA SEGURA
JESSEY HUDSON

Crosec Timing - 27/06/2006 - 10:30

Caballo/Horse

DESY II

DSUC DE FORCE
GALOPIN DE MILHAC
ZARINA

FLIEGUER

PELIN

CUPIDO

GOLDEN FURST
IDEAL

LIBERA

CUPIDO

KIPLING DE LA FORGE
BEWITCHED

BAHIA

NO NAME DO PACO
VERDI

ASTRO

LOLLY

BEARN

SILVER KING

Puntos



CSN 1 (*) MARBELLA CLUB HIPICA

Fecha/Date: 23/06/2006 - 01 - GRUPO V - Baremo/Bareme: AS/C

Clas. 0.S. N.S. Jinete/Rider Caballo/Horse Nac. Puntos 3D
1 8 112 ANTONIO EMILIANOV GOLDEN CONTEZ 0.00 63.99
2 12 103 SOPHIA LUDERS-GIBBS ROCCO 0.00 66.55
3 5 96 ANTONIO CORDOBA ROBY IGNARE 0.00 67.43
4 16 101 ANA LASALA FLEUR DE BELLEME 0.00 73.94
5 32B 68 ALEXANDRA EDELMANN LOCARNO 1.00 79.09
6 24 117 RODRIGO LOZANO AGUAD TROSLEME 1.00 80.05
7 26 116 ANA DEL VALLE CANO WINDOU VAN HET 1.00 80.09
8 33 92 HANS A. BRAUNSCHWEIG ACOBAT'S BOY 1.00 80.45
9 28 105 MARIE HELENA BELTRAN CAIRO C 1.00 80.59
10 36 164 STEPHANIE ANDREIS INVENTO 6.00 83.42
11 19 94  JENNIFER LE BEC BALLERINE DU RIU 8.00 76.83
12 18 97 CANDELA CORDOBA GAZA DE MOISENAIS 9.00 78.71
13 17 91 RIINA KAPYNEN DESY II 9.00 96.37
14 9 104 MARIE HELENA BELTRAN SULTAN 15.00 102.19
ELI 2 93 MARTA AGUILAR SHOGUN ELI ELI
ELI 14 115 CAROL BALL ALEGRIA ELI ELI
FP 1 108 SAM BYRNE FLEUR D'ANGLE'S 3.00 86.26
FP 4 123 LUIS PLAZA VOITTON 0.00 77.79
FP 6 107 MIGUEL TORRES SPOIR 3.00 88.17
FP 7 119 ANTONIO ROMERO SERENO 4.00 73.79
FP 11 121 PABLO PAREJO MONSIEUR DUPONT 5.00 78.91
FP 15 158 GILDA LENNARTSSON MAJESTIC SOULDMADE 0.00 76.96
FP 20 102 JAVIER FLORES PRIETO DAIL DE CABANES 4.00 91.54
FP 21 95 BETINA LEBEC ROC DE PORZ BRAZ 8.00 67.49
FP 25 118 LORETO VILLANUEVA CA TALENTO 1.00 79.94
FP 27 109 MARIA DEL PILAR RICO HEZAR 1.00 79.13
FP 29 159 GILDA LENNARTSSON ETOILE 5.00 78.67
FP 30 122 LUIS PLAZA REINA 5.00 80.00
FP 34 162 CANDELA CORDOBA JAIRO DU MOURIER 6.00 83.75
FP 35 100 ANA MARIA GUGLIERI P HAVANE DE LA MOTHE 0.00 64.13
NP 3 114 GEORGIA CHRICHTON PACHARAN NP NP
NP 10 124 BRENDA BAUER JALEA NP NP
NP 22 106 MIGUEL TORRES DANDY DU BOURG NP NP
NP 23 113 AMANDA LINDWALL CHAPTAL DU LESME NP NP
NP 31 110 AMBER TARBARD COMPLEX NP NP
NP 32 120 IGNACIO PAREJO ETVAL NP NP

Crosec Timing - 27/06/2006 - 10:31 p. 1



CSN 1 (*) MARBELLA CLUB HIPICA

Fecha/Date: 23/06/2006 - 02 - GRUPO IV - Baremo/Bareme: AC/C

Clas. 0.S. N.S. Jinete/Rider Caballo/Horse Nac. Puntos 3D
1 53 161 LUIS ASTOLFI CARAMELO 0.00 55.87
2 12 61 CARLOS BOSCH CEBRIAN NAPOLEON YAK 0.00 58.12
3 46 63 MAISA GUTIERREZ ESCALA B 0.00 60.64
4 22 58 INES MALDONADO JASON DU BOIS PHILIP 0.00 62.98
5 40 80 ANTONIO PERALTA MAJESTIC CORNWELL 0.00 64.17
6 25 57 ALEJANDRO MALDONADO GRAFIN TOP 0.00 65.33
7 54 60 STEPHANIE ANDREIS PILATOS 0.00 65.89
8 16 53 FRANKI SANCHEZ QUO VADIS 0.00 66.31
9 49 89 JENIFER GARCIA CESAR DES DIVERS 0.00 69.93
10 61 51 LESMES GONZALES HIDA KUMBA 0.00 73.38
11 41 157 GILDA LENNARTSSON MAJESTIC EX MAXIMUS 0.00 77.74
12 39 70 MANUEL VAZQUEZ GIRON CUBANO 0.00 77.97
13 10 81 MARTE EDELSEN FANFARE DU THOT 1.00 78.54
14 35 38 EDUARDO AGUILAR EBONY 1.00 81.23
15 31 54  WENDY SANCHEZ REATA 1.00 81.31
16 20 86 ANNA JONASSON CHARISMA 1.00 81.65
17 24 148 JOSEPHINE NISSEN GAZELLE DU BOIS 2.00 82.53
18 37 149 SAMUEL OLIVA LAMBORGHINI 3.00 86.57
19 7 88 SOFIA LORA SARA DE BALME 4.00 56.54
20 26 83 PABLO PAREJO MARB CLUB ODILLIA 4.00 60.04
21 8 39 EDUARDO FUENTES ALON JUPITER C 4.00 60.76
22 11 74 NADINE WHITEHOUSE CALLATINA 4.00 61.44
23 28 45 NADIA ROUCHAUD MIEL DE LA PIERRIERE 4.00 62.59
24 60 76 BENJAMIN FERNANDEZ A UNICO 4.00 69.48
25 17 44 LUIS JAVIER RUIZ DE EPSON DE LA MARE 4.00 71.03
26 15 43 PAULA ROMERO INDIAN TARIFA KRINDO 4.00 73.65
27 19 147 IVAN QUIJADA DANTAN II 5.00 78.36
28 36 64 MICKEY SEAQUIST CYCLONE DU CHENAL 5.00 79.53
29 9 52 LESMES GONZALES HIDA FOMENTO DE BUZALEN 5.00 81.12
30 14 79 SOPHIE ALBA HUNTER UNIQUE 5.00 81.27
31 6 69 MANUEL VAZQUEZ GIRON CHIARA VAN COLE zZ 5.00 81.80
32 33 65 KRIS SEAQUIST ISATIS SAINT JEAN 6.00 83.92
33 3 47 EMILIO PERALTA BIANCO 8.00 63.59
34 57 50 SOPHIA LUDERS-GIBBS DRUMKILLY SPARROW 8.00 67.23
35 47 150 IINA KAPYNEN JARPEGE PRAIL 8.00 71.78
36 50 56 ALEJANDRO MALDONADO TARKA 8.00 76.51
37 4 55 ALEJANDRO MALDONADO LANCESTER DE TRIVIER 9.00 78.08
38 21 15 MANUEL BLAZQUEZ INSA 9 9.00 96.64
39 43 59 RAUL OLIVA WORLD DREAM 9.00 97.27
40 34 85 HELENA JONASSON TANGO 9.00 97.31
41 52 67 MANDY KUPER TOULOU 4 12.00 72.08
42 18 98 LAURA CASTILLO DIAZ DEBUSSY DU MEDOC 16.00 71.06
43 45 73 NADINE WHITEHOUSE SKEYTON DUTCH TIGRA 22.00 83.06
ELI 17B 72  JESUS GARBAYO S.W. CORVATSCH ELI ELI
ELI 42 82 IGNACIO PAREJO MARB CLUB BLACK JACK ELI ELI
ELI 48 66 MIRIAM CORCIA DINKY DES ORT ELI ELI
ELI 55 42 PAULA ROMERO INDIAN TARIFA ECHO D ELI ELI

Crosec Timing - 27/06/2006 - 10:31 p. 1



CSN 1 (*) MARBELLA CLUB HIPICA

Fecha/Date: 23/06/2006 - 02 - GRUPO IV - Baremo/Bareme: AC/C

Clas. 0.S. N.S. Jinete/Rider Caballo/Horse Nac. Puntos 3D
ELI 59 41 EDUARDO FUENTES ALON QUALYTEE ELI ELI
NP 2 77  JESUS TORRES KALIS DE LA CREEK NP NP
NP 51 48 EMILIO PERALTA SONATA DE BRAVOUR NP NP
NP 56 75 SALVADOR GARCIA DIAN SABINE NP NP
NP 58 87 LUIS PLAZA ARGENTO NP NP
FP 5 46 LUIS ASTOLFI DORADO 2.00 85.15
FP 13 84 LUIS PLAZA LIMBER 0.00 64.61
FP 27 160 LUIS ASTOLFI VASCO DE GAMA 0.00 76.53
FP 32 78 JESUS TORRES SIRIOSO 1.00 78.13

Crosec Timing - 27/06/2006 - 10:31 p. 2



CSN 1 (*) MARBELLA CLUB HIPICA

Fecha/Date: 23/06/2006 - 03 - GRUPO III - Baremo/Bareme: DOS FASESAC/CYAC/C
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ELI
ELI
ELI
ELI

39
35
40
36

30
26

23

34

31
12
29
38
20
18
21
14
37
32

15
10
16
25
27
15B
11
13
17
19
41

N.S.

155
154
18

20
11
16

31
24
37
12

35
26
13

32
14
36
27
19
29
23
21

30
34
152

28
22
10
25
17
144
143
40

Jinete/Rider Caballo/Horse Ptos @ Ptos @
ALVARO M. ESCASSI MAJESTIC CANNON BALL 0.00 25.49
ALVARO M. ESCASSI MAJESTIC MONTECRISTO 0.00 27.47
ALBERTO HARARI CLAIRE JONES 0.00 27.99
LUIS ASTOLFI CODAR 0.00 28.77
LUIS ASTOLFI CARECOR 0.00 28.92
ALBERTO HARARI HAUT DE VAL 0.00 29.41
DIEGO PORRES SOLIS GRANDOLA 5 0.00 30.05
ALEJANDRO MALDONADO GRANITA 19 V.L. 0.00 32.06
SALVADOR ASTOLFI ARROGANT 0.00 32.16
JESUS TORRES AVERNER 0.00 35.25
RAUL OLIVA PANDORA 129 0.00 36.09
JESUS TORRES QUIZAS 4.00 26.76
DIEGO PORRES SOLIS ACORDO 4.00 28.22
LUIS ASTOLFI GAVILAN 4.00 29.99
LUIS PLAZA SEMILLY 4.00 31.03
MIGUEL TORRES RINALDO 4.00 33.29
MANUEL BLAZQUEZ ZUCARELLO II 8.00 32.70
SAMUEL OLIVA LAZIO 12.00 27.85
ANTONIO PERALTA MAJESTIC CORDINA 4.00 52.38

MANUEL BLAZQUEZ UP TO MUSIC 4.00 53.71

LUIS PLAZA SIMPLY RED 4.00 55.41

MARIA DEL PILAR RICO GUADIEL 4.00 55.96

CARLOS BOSCH CEBRIAN TRICKY 4.00 56.23

JOSE LUIS REXACH REMUS 4.00 56.60

KRIS SEAQUIST ESPOIR DU PUITS 4.00 57.40

CARLOS BOSCH CEBRIAN NECTAR ROUGE 5.00 62.65

ADOLFO ESPINOSA LOPE FILLIGRAN 28 7.00 71.46

LUIS PELEGRINA TAGO 8.00 53.82

MARTE EDELSEN CLEOPATRA 8.00 55.31

SAMUEL OLIVA ESPOIR DU BOISON 8.00 58.75

THIERRY BROSSARD IKHOR DU FRAIGNEAU 8.00 58.96

LUIS PLAZA S.W. HISPANIA 9.00 62.30

MICKEY SEAQUIST RIVALE D'OR 10.00 83.07

ADOLFO ESPINOSA LOPE OYAMBRE 12.00 52.60

RAUL OLIVA CAREX 12.00 72.78

ALEJANDRO MALDONADO OLGA ELI ELI

DIEGO PORRES SOLIS COATEPEC ELI ELI

ALBERTO HARARI ABYSS R ELI ELI

MARIA DIEZ FELLAGHA ELI ELI

Crosec Timing - 27/06/2006 - 10:31



CSN 1 (*) MARBELLA CLUB HIPICA

Fecha/Date: 24/06/2006 - CO02 - PROMOCION - Baremo/Bareme: A C/C

Clas. 0.S. N.S. Jinete/Rider Caballo/Horse Nac. Puntos 3D
1 9 134 AMANDA GUNNEL NO NAME DO PACO 0.00 48.11
2 8 145 FELIPE ARRANZ CUPIDO 0.00 49.37
3 3 127 ADOLFO ESPINOSA GZLE ZARINA 0.00 49.50
4 13 128 IGNACIO PERALTA DSUC DE FORCE 0.00 50.98
5 14 136 DORI RUIZ RODRIGUEZ VERDI 0.00 52.26
6 15 130 RICARDO ARRANZ CUPIDO 0.00 52.89
7 7 163 CRISTINA SEGURA BEARN 0.00 53.66
8 6 133 CRISTINA GOIZUETA GOLDEN FURST 0.00 53.72
9 5 137 SOFIA ORTEGA MOLES BAHIA 0.00 54.13
10 2 132 HOLLY ANN SIBLEY KIPLING DE LA FORGE 0.00 58.21
11 11 142 LAUREN BELASDALE BEWITCHED 0.00 61.56
12 1 140 CUIVA GARCIA LOLLY 4.00 59.46
13 16 141 CUIVA GARCIA PELIN 4.00 69.12
14 17 139 CARMEN RUIZ RDGZ ASTRO 8.00 62.36
ELI 4 151 FRANCISCO QUARTAS DESY II ELI ELI
NP 10 135 JESSEY HUDSON SILVER KING NP NP

Crosec Timing - 27/06/2006 - 10:31 p. 1



CSN 1 (*) MARBELLA CLUB HIPICA

Fecha/Date: 24/06/2006 - 04 - GRUPO V - Baremo/Bareme: AS/C

Clas. 0.S. N.S. Jinete/Rider Caballo/Horse Nac. Puntos 3D
1 1 103 SOPHIA LUDERS-GIBBS ROCCO 0.00 65.35
2 28 112 ANTONIO EMILIANOV GOLDEN CONTEZ 0.00 65.75
3 25 123 LUIS PLAZA BOUITTON 0.00 80.42
4 12 109 ALEXANDRA EDELMANN HEZAR 0.00 81.89
5 21 138 MARTINA POZZOLI LIBERA 1.00 96.02
6 16 162 CANDELA CORDOBA JAIRO DU MOURIER 4.00 79.96
7 29 104 MARIE HELENA BELTRAN SULTAN 4.00 79.99
8 7 105 MARIE HELENA BELTRAN CAIRO C 4.00 80.31
9 11 116 ANA DEL VALLE CANO WINDOU VAN HET 4.00 87.22
10 23 93 MARTA AGUILAR SHOGUN 4.00 91.14
11 9 117 RODRIGO LOZANO AGUAD TROSLEME 4.00 92.94
ELI 5 91 RIINA KAPYNEN DESY II ELI ELI
ELI 19 126 MIGUEL BUENO LOPEZ FLIEGUER ELI ELI
ELI 33 129 JILL VIDERMA IDEAL ELI ELI
FP 2 115 CAROL BALL ALEGRIA 10.00 103.81
FP 2B 125 LUZ VICTORIA GONZALE GALOPIN DE MILHAC 8.00 78.41
FP 4 122 LUIS PLAZA REINA 4.00 82.29
FP 10 118 LORETO VILLANUEVA CA TALENTO 4.00 87.54
FP 17 100 ANA MARIA GUGLIERI P HAVANE DE LA MOTHE 4.00 76.33
FP 22 108 SAM BYRNE FLEUR D'ANGLE'S 13.00 113.83
FP 27 119 ANTONIO ROMERO SERENO 4.00 83.79
FP 31 121 PABLO PAREJO MONSIEUR DUPONT 0.00 71.01
FP 34 170 GILDA LENNARTSSON MAJESTIC SOULDMADE 0.00 63.72

Crosec Timing - 27/06/2006 - 10:32 p. 1



CSN 1 (*) MARBELLA CLUB HIPICA

Fecha/Date: 24/06/2006 - 05 - GRUPO IV - Baremo/Bareme: AC/C

Clas. 0.S. N.S. Jinete/Rider Caballo/Horse Nac. Puntos 3D

1 52 61 CARLOS BOSCH CEBRIAN NAPOLEON YAK 0.00 60.50

2 24 157 GILDA LENNARTSSON MAJESTIC EX MAXIMUS 0.00 64.40

3 31 89 JENIFER GARCIA CESAR DES DIVERS 0.00 67.11

4 8 57 ALEJANDRO MALDONADO GRAFIN TOP 0.00 68.46

5 5 58 INES MALDONADO JASON DU BOIS PHILIP 0.00 69.43

6 18 64 MICKEY SEAQUIST CYCLONE DU CHENAL 0.00 69.89

7 28 63 MAISA GUTIERREZ ESCALA B 0.00 69.97

8 56 53 FRANKI SANCHEZ QUO VADIS 0.00 71.78

9 27 73 NADINE WHITEHOUSE SKEYTON DUTCH TIGRA 0.00 75.35
10 60 52 LESMES GONZALES HIDA FOMENTO DE BUZALEN 0.00 75.46
11 40 50 SOPHIA LUDERS-GIBBS DRUMKILLY SPARROW 0.00 76.35
12 1 86 ANNA JONASSON CHARISMA 0.00 77.75
13 20 149 SAMUEL OLIVA LAMBORGHINI 0.00 78.03
14 11 54 WENDY SANCHEZ REATA 0.00 78.57
15 63 171 MARIA DIEZ FELLAGHA 1.00 83.77
16 7 148 JOSEPHINE NISSEN GAZELLE DU BOIS 1.00 83.83
17 58 55 ALEJANDRO MALDONADO LANCESTER DE TRIVIER 2.00 88.72
18 43 92 HANS A. BRAUNSCHWEIG ACOBAT'S BOY 3.00 91.77
19 9 83 PABLO PAREJO MARB CLUB ODILLIA 4.00 64.40
20 46 47 EMILIO PERALTA BIANCO 4.00 66.91
21 51 74 NADINE WHITEHOUSE CALLATINA 4.00 68.39
22 35 98 LAURA CASTILLO DIAZ DEBUSSY DU MEDOC 4.00 70.40
23 50 81 MARTE EDELSEN FANFARE DU THOT 4.00 72.51
24 32 45 NADIA ROUCHAUD MIEL DE LA PIERRIERE 4.00 74.49
25 15 38 EDUARDO AGUILAR EBONY 4.00 76.40
26 62 107 MIGUEL TORRES SPOIR 4.00 77.46
27 44 101 ANA LASALA FLEUR DE BELLEME 4.00 78.67
28 53 84 OLIVIA DOBSON LIMBER 5.00 82.38
29 37 67 MANDY KUPER TOULOU 4 5.00 82.39
30 55 42 PAULA ROMERO INDIAN TARIFA ECHO D 6.00 87.56
31 30B 68 ALEXANDRA EDELMANN LOCARNO 6.00 89.17
32 12 65 KRIS SEAQUIST ISATIS SAINT JEAN 7.00 90.26
33 59 147 IVAN QUIJADA DANTAN II 8.00 68.41
34 25 82 IGNACIO PAREJO MARB CLUB BLACK JACK 8.00 70.12
35 21 44 LUIS JAVIER RUIZ DE EPSON DE LA MARE 8.00 72.39
36 10 43 PAULA ROMERO INDIAN TARIFA KRINDO 8.00 78.19
37 48 88 SOFIA LORA SARA DE BALME 8.00 79.91
38 41 76 BENJAMIN FERNANDEZ A UNICO 8.00 81.06
39 34 56 ALEJANDRO MALDONADO TARKA 8.00 81.38
40 47 69 MANUEL VAZQUEZ GIRON CHIARA VAN COLE zZ 8.00 96.42
41 36 51 LESMES GONZALES HIDA KUMBA 9.00 82.19
42 19 102 JAVIER FLORES PRIETO DAIL DE CABANES 9.00 83.77
43 30 66 MIRIAM CORCIA DINKY DES ORT 9.00 99.10
44 26 59 MARIE HELENA BELTRAN WORLD DREAM 10.00 86.53
45 17 97 CANDELA CORDOBA GAZA DE MOISENAIS 12.00 74.77
46 61 159 GILDA LENNARTSSON ETOILE 12.00 78.28
47 22 70 MANUEL VAZQUEZ GIRON CUBANO 12.00 95.16

Crosec Timing - 27/06/2006 - 10:32 p. 1



CSN 1 (*) MARBELLA CLUB HIPICA

Fecha/Date: 24/06/2006 - 05 - GRUPO IV - Baremo/Bareme: AC/C

Clas. 0O.S. N.S.
48 38 60
49 3 15
50 49 39
51 4 94
52 54 79
53 6 95
ELI 2 96
ELI 13 41
ELI 14 85
ELI 29 150
ELI 42 17
FP 33 28
NP 57 72

Jinete/Rider

STEPHANIE ANDREIS
MANUEL BLAZQUEZ
EDUARDO FUENTES ALON
JENNIFER LE BEC

SOPHIE ALBA HUNTER
BETINA LEBEC

ANTONIO CORDOBA ROBY
EDUARDO FUENTES ALON
HELENA JONASSON

IINA KAPYNEN
ALEJANDRO MALDONADO
LUIS PLAZA

JESUS GARBAYO

Crosec Timing - 27/06/2006 - 10:32

Nac.

Caballo/Horse

INVENTO

INSA 9

JUPITER C
BALLERINE DU RIU
UNIQUE

ROC DE PORZ BRAZ
IGNARE
QUALYTEE

TANGO

JARPEGE PRAIL
OLGA

S.W. HISPANIA
S.W. CORVATSCH

Puntos



CSN 1 (*) MARBELLA CLUB HIPICA

Fecha/Date: 24/06/2006 - 06 - GRUPO III - Baremo/Bareme: DOS FASESAC/CYAC/C

Clas. 0.S. N.S. Jinete/Rider Caballo/Horse Ptos @ Ptos @
1 11 155  ALVARO M. ESCASSI MAJESTIC CANNON BALL 0.00 32.08
2 31 35  LUIS PLAZA SEMILLY 0.00 34.40
3 18 161  LUIS ASTOLFI CARAMELO 0.00 35.10
4 12 26  MIGUEL TORRES RINALDO 0.00 36.24
5 8 20  ALBERTO HARARI HAUT DE VAL 0.00 37.90
6 14 21  CARLOS BOSCH CEBRIAN NECTAR ROUGE 0.00 38.20
7 3 31 JESUS TORRES AVERNER 0.00 39.63
8 3B 80  ANTONIO PERALTA MAJESTIC CORNWELL 0.00 43.60
9 30 46  LUIS ASTOLFI DORADO 4.00 34.24
10 13 16  ALEJANDRO MALDONADO GRANITA 19 V.L. 4.00 35.59
11 9 2 SAMUEL OLIVA LAZIO 4.00 37.38
12 26 32 ANTONIO PERALTA MAJESTIC CORDINA 4.00 43.31
13 1 7  LUIS ASTOLFI GAVILAN 8.00 51.15
14 39 19  CARLOS BOSCH CEBRIAN TRICKY 9.00 55.35
15 37 154  ALVARO M. ESCASSI MAJESTIC MONTECRISTO 4.00 48.65
16 17 166  SALVADOR ASTOLFI ARROGANT 4.00 49.81
17 16 36  LUIS PLAZA SIMPLY RED 4.00 50.00
18 5 22 MICKEY SEAQUIST RIVALE D'OR 4.00 50.86
19 7 14 MANUEL BLAZQUEZ UP TO MUSIC 4.00 50.89
20 27 23 KRIS SEAQUIST ESPOIR DU PUITS 4.00 52.48
21 21 18  ALBERTO HARARI CLAIRE JONES 8.00 47.57
22 19 78  JESUS TORRES SIRIOSO 8.00 49.21
23 35 27  MARIA DEL PILAR RICO GUADIEL 8.00 49.34
24 23 30 LUIS PELEGRINA TAGO 8.00 50.73
25 28 34 MARTE EDELSEN CLEOPATRA 8.00 51.83
26 33 144  DIEGO PORRES SOLIS COATEPEC 11.00 79.30
27 36 37  JESUS TORRES QUIZAS 12.00 52.79
28 32 3 THIERRY BROSSARD IKHOR DU FRAIGNEAU 16.00 70.14
29 38 29  JOSE LUIS REXACH REMUS 19.00 63.81
ELI 10 9  ADOLFO ESPINOSA LOPE FILLIGRAN 28 ELI ELI
ELI 22 13 MANUEL BLAZQUEZ ZUCARELLO II ELI ELI
ELI 25 25 RAUL OLIVA CAREX ELI ELI
ELI 29 10 ADOLFO ESPINOSA LOPE OYAMBRE ELI ELI
NP 4 24 RAUL OLIVA PANDORA 129 NP NP
NP 6 11 DIEGO PORRES SOLIS GRANDOLA 5 NP NP
NP 24 152 SAMUEL OLIVA ESPOIR DU BOISON NP NP
NP 34 143 ALBERTO HARARI AVYS NP NP

Crosec Timing - 27/06/2006 - 10:32



Fecha 25/06/2006 02:05:57

PTOS | PTOS | PTOS
Clas | 0.S | N.S JINETE/RIDER CABALLO/HORSE PTOS 1 2 3 PTOS 4 | PTOS 5
1 2 6 LUIS ASTOLFI CARECOR 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4.00 0.00
2 13 169 ALBERTO HARARI PILATOS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4.00 4.00
3 8B 173 LUIS PLAZA MAJESTIC SIMPLY RED 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 8.00
3 16 5 LUIS ASTOLFI CODAR 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 8.00
5 4 12 DIEGO PORRES SOLIS ACORDO 4.00 0.00 0.00 4.00
5 15 172 ALVARO M. ESCASSI MAJESTIC SO LA LA LA 4.00 0.00 0.00 4.00
7 17 174 SAMUEL OLIVA ESPOIR DU BOISON 8.00 0.00 0.00 8.00
8 7 160 LUIS ASTOLFI VASCO DE GAMA NP 0.00 0.00 NP
9 1 155 ALVARO M. ESCASSI MAJESTIC CANNON BALL 4.00 0.00 4.00
9 8 31 JESUS TORRES AVERNER 4.00 0.00 4.00
9 18 175 MARIA DEL PILAR RICO GUADIEL 4.00 0.00 4.00
12 6 154 ALVARO M. ESCASSI MAJESTIC MONTECRISTO 4.00 4.00
12 9 167 RAUL OLIVA PANDORA 129 4.00 4.00
12 14 144 DIEGO PORRES SOLIS COATEPEC 4.00 4.00
15 11 29 JOSE LUIS REXACH REMUS 8.00 8.00
ELI 12 168 CARLOS BOSCH CEBRIAN AVYS ELI ELI
NP 5 16 ALEJANDRO MALDONADO GRANITA 19 V.L. NP NP
NP 10 165 SALVADOR ASTOLFI ARROGANT NP NP

CROSEC TIMING

Tel.: 608 651575

email: crosec@crosec.net

27/06/2006 10:35



CSN 1 (*) MARBELLA CLUB HIPICA

Fecha/Date: 25/06/2006 - CO3 - PROMOCION - Baremo/Bareme: A C/C

Clas. 0.S. N.S. Jinete/Rider Caballo/Horse Nac. Puntos 3D
1 10 127 ADOLFO ESPINOSA GZLE ZARINA 0.00 47.68
2 12 137 SOFIA ORTEGA MOLES BAHIA 0.00 49.18
3 11 151 FRANCO QUARTAS DESY II 0.00 49.46
4 13 130 RICARDO ARRANZ CUPIDO 0.00 50.72
5 6 128 IGNACIO PERALTA DSUC DE FORCE 0.00 54.23
6 2 141 CUIVA GARCIA PELIN 0.00 55.59
7 5 142 LAUREN BELASDALE BEWITCHED 0.00 56.11
8 7 136 DORI RUIZ RODRIGUEZ VERDI 0.00 59.81
9 8 139 CARMEN RUIZ RDGZ ASTRO 0.00 63.41
10 15 129 JILL VIDERMA IDEAL 0.00 63.92
11 1 133 CRISTINA GOIZUETA GOLDEN FURST 4.00 53.57
12 4 145 FELIPE ARRANZ CUPIDO 4.00 54.13
13 3 163 CRISTINA SEGURA BEARN 4.00 66.34
14 9 132 HOLLY ANN SIBLEY KIPLING DE LA FORGE 8.00 66.08
ELI 14 140 CUIVA GARCIA LOLLY ELI ELI

Crosec Timing - 27/06/2006 - 10:33 p. 1



CSN 1 (*) MARBELLA CLUB HIPICA

Fecha/Date: 25/06/2006 - 07 - GRUPO V - Baremo/Bareme: AS/C

Clas. 0.S. N.S. Jinete/Rider Caballo/Horse Nac. Puntos 3D
1 25 91 RIINA KAPYNEN DESY II 0.00 66.34
2 4 109 ALEXANDRA EDELMANN HEZAR 0.00 72.71
3 26 105 MARIE HELENA BELTRAN CAIRO C 0.00 74.27
4 10 103 SOPHIA LUDERS-GIBBS ROCCO 4.00 60.32
5 20 96 ANTONIO CORDOBA ROBY IGNARE 4.00 67.83
6 2 116 ANA DEL VALLE CANO WINDOU VAN HET 4.00 69.91
7 12 93 MARTA AGUILAR SHOGUN 4.00 85.15
8 3 104 MARIE HELENA BELTRAN SULTAN 5.00 92.72
9 6 162 CANDELA CORDOBA JAIRO DU MOURIER 8.00 69.50
10 27 117 RODRIGO LOZANO AGUAD TROSLEME 11.00 100.08
11 9 138 MARTINA POZZOLI LIBERA 13.00 94.73
ELI 8 126 MIGUEL BUENO LOPEZ FLIEGUER ELI ELI
ELI 17 134 AMANDA GUNNEL NO NAME DO PACO ELI ELI
ELI 19 101 ANA LASALA FLEUR DE BELLEME ELI ELI
RET 22 115 CAROL BALL ALEGRIA RET RET
FP 1 118 LORETO VILLANUEVA CA TALENTO 4.00 74.50
FP 5 123 LUIS PLAZA BOUITTON 0.00 78.41
FP 7 100 ANA MARIA GUGLIERI P HAVANE DE LA MOTHE 4.00 66.15
FP 11 108 SAM BYRNE FLEUR D'ANGLE'S 4.00 70.75
FP 16 170 GILDA LENNARTSSON MAJESTIC SOULDMADE 0.00 67.04
FP 18 79 SOPHIE ALBA HUNTER UNIQUE 8.00 76.54
FP 21 41 EDUARDO FUENTES ALON QUALYTEE 4.00 91.03
FP 23 125 LUZ VICTORIA GONZALE GALOPIN DE MILHAC 4.00 78.51
FP 24 122 LUIS PLAZA REINA 0.00 79.69
NP 13 119 ANTONIO ROMERO SERENO NP NP
NP 14 121 PABLO PAREJO MONSIEUR DUPONT NP NP

Crosec Timing - 27/06/2006 - 10:33 p. 1



CSN 1 (*) MARBELLA CLUB HIPICA

Fecha/Date: 25/06/2006 - 08 - GRUPO IV - Baremo/Bareme: DOS FASESAC/CYAC/C

Clas. 0.S. N.sS.

1 58 83

2 13 63

3 52 34

4 26 76

5 2 149

6 9 82

7 63 65

8 59 17

9 60 43
10 28 92
11 34 13
12 42 74
13 67 64
14 48 21
15 44 171
16 47 69
17 64 85
18 4 44
FP 32 7
FP 51 160
19 10 59
20 55 58
21 30 39
22 17 89
23 35 42
24 41 107
25 22 67
25 43 57
27 65 38
28 16 68
29 6 9
30 49 10
31 21 51
32 38 147
33 39 52
34 36 53
35 14 150
36 7 14
37 40 159
38 8 157
39 5 70
40 31 81
41 46 112
42 29 47
43 15 66
44 25 50
45 54 94

Jinete/Rider Caballo/Horse Ptos @ Ptos @
PABLO PAREJO MARB CLUB ODILLIA 0.00 19.77
MAISA GUTIERREZ ESCALA B 0.00 20.94
MARTE EDELSEN CLEOPATRA 0.00 21.74
BENJAMIN FERNANDEZ A UNICO 0.00 23.87
SAMUEL OLIVA LAMBORGHINI 0.00 25.58
IGNACIO PAREJO MARB CLUB BLACK JACK 0.00 25.64
KRIS SEAQUIST ISATIS SAINT JEAN 0.00 27.08
ALEJANDRO MALDONADO OLGA 0.00 27.43
PAULA ROMERO INDIAN TARIFA KRINDO 0.00 27.95
HANS A. BRAUNSCHWEIG ACOBAT'S BOY 0.00 28.20
MANUEL BLAZQUEZ ZUCARELLO II 0.00 40.20
NADINE WHITEHOUSE CALLATINA 4.00 20.59
MICKEY SEAQUIST CYCLONE DU CHENAL 4.00 20.97
CARLOS BOSCH CEBRIAN NECTAR ROUGE 4.00 21.01
MARIA DIEZ FELLAGHA 4.00 24.49
MANUEL VAZQUEZ GIRON CHIARA VAN COLE Zz 4.00 26.65
HELENA JONASSON TANGO 5.00 46.30
LUIS JAVIER RUIZ DE EPSON DE LA MARE 8.00 26.21
LUIS ASTOLFI GAVILAN 6.00 47.11
LUIS ASTOLFI VASCO DE GAMA 0.00 29.44
MARIE HELENA BELTRAN WORLD DREAM 1.00 60.93

INES MALDONADO JASON DU BOIS PHILIP 4.00 49.03

EDUARDO FUENTES ALON JUPITER C 4.00 49.22

JENIFER GARCIA CESAR DES DIVERS 4.00 49.32

PAULA ROMERO INDIAN TARIFA ECHO D 4.00 49.34

MIGUEL TORRES SPOIR 4.00 52.23

MANDY KUPER TOULOU 4 4.00 53.64

ALEJANDRO MALDONADO GRAFIN TOP 4.00 53.64

EDUARDO AGUILAR EBONY 4.00 54.47

ALEXANDRA EDELMANN LOCARNO 4.00 54.98

ADOLFO ESPINOSA LOPE FILLIGRAN 28 4.00 55.14

ADOLFO ESPINOSA LOPE OYAMBRE 4.00 55.19

LESMES GONZALES HIDA KUMBA 4.00 55.51

IVAN QUIJADA DANTAN II 4.00 56.40

LESMES GONZALES HIDA FOMENTO DE BUZALEN 4.00 56.49

FRANKI SANCHEZ QUO VADIS 4.00 56.72

SAMUEL OLIVA JARPEGE PRAIL 4.00 57.03

MANUEL BLAZQUEZ UP TO MUSIC 4.00 57.16

GILDA LENNARTSSON ETOILE 4.00 57.58

GILDA LENNARTSSON MAJESTIC EX MAXIMUS 4.00 57.93

MANUEL VAZQUEZ GIRON CUBANO 4.00 57.97

MARTE EDELSEN FANFARE DU THOT 4.00 59.64

ANTONIO EMILIANOV GOLDEN CONTEZ 6.00 65.00

EMILIO PERALTA BIANCO 8.00 50.06

MIRIAM CORCIA DINKY DES ORT 8.00 50.99

SOPHIA LUDERS-GIBBS DRUMKILLY SPARROW 8.00 52.48

JENNIFER LE BEC BALLERINE DU RIU 8.00 54.83

Crosec Timing - 27/06/2006 - 10:33



CSN 1 (*) MARBELLA CLUB HIPICA

Fecha/Date: 25/06/2006 - 08 - GRUPO IV - Baremo/Bareme: DOS FASESAC/CYAC/C

ELI
ELI
ELI
ELI
ELI
NP

FP

N.S.

30
56
55
15
54
86
97
102
61
73
25
98
168
88
45
84
72
95
60
46

Jinete/Rider Caballo/Horse Ptos @ Ptos @
LUIS PELEGRINA TAGO 8.00 55.19
ALEJANDRO MALDONADO TARKA 8.00 57.63
ALEJANDRO MALDONADO LANCESTER DE TRIVIER 9.00 60.35
MANUEL BLAZQUEZ INSA 9 9.00 62.57
WENDY SANCHEZ REATA 9.00 63.15
ANNA JONASSON CHARISMA 9.00 77.82
CANDELA CORDOBA GAZA DE MOISENAIS 12.00 49.63
JAVIER FLORES PRIETO DAIL DE CABANES 13.00 60.48
CARLOS BOSCH CEBRIAN NAPOLEON YAK 14.00 66.67
NADINE WHITEHOUSE SKEYTON DUTCH TIGRA 16.00 53.02
RAUL OLIVA CAREX 16.00 89.16
LAURA CASTILLO DIAZ DEBUSSY DU MEDOC 20.00 73.79
CARLOS BOSCH CEBRIAN ABYSS R 20.00 105.41
SOFIA LORA SARA DE BALME ELI ELI
NADIA ROUCHAUD MIEL DE LA PIERRIERE ELI ELI
OLIVIA DOBSON LIMBER ELI ELI
JESUS GARBAYO S.W. CORVATSCH ELI ELI
BETINA LEBEC ROC DE PORZ BRAZ ELI ELI
STEPHANIE ANDREIS INVENTO NP NP
LUIS ASTOLFI DORADO 1.00 61.05

Crosec Timing - 27/06/2006 - 10:33

p.2



CSN 1 (*) MARBELLA CLUB HIPICA

Fecha/Date: 25/06/2006 - 09 - GRUPO III GP - Baremo/Bareme: A C/CY DESEMPATE
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NP 11

N.S.

154
166

144
11

Jinete/Rider Caballo/Horse Ptos @ Ptos @
LUIS ASTOLFI CARAMELO 0.00 82.72 0.00 41.56
LUIS PLAZA SIMPLY RED 0.00 84.34 0.00 43.48
ALVARO M. ESCASSI MAJESTIC SO LA LA LA 0.00 81.61 4.00 38.72
LUIS ASTOLFI CODAR 0.00 84.37 4.00 42.34
ALEJANDRO MALDONADO GRANITA 19 V.L. 0.00 82.63 4.00 42.70
SAMUEL OLIVA ESPOIR DU BOISON 0.00 81.49 4.00 43.29
JESUS TORRES QUIZAS 0.00 80.18 8.00 44.35
DIEGO PORRES SOLIS ACORDO 0.00 85.69 9.00 47.92
LUIS ASTOLFI CARECOR 0.00 85.35 21.00 59.05
ALVARO M. ESCASSI MAJESTIC MONTECRISTO 0.00 79.29 RET RET
SALVADOR ASTOLFI ARROGANT 1.00 87.10

JESUS TORRES SIRIOSO 1.00 87.92

LUIS PLAZA SEMILLY 2.00 92.25

ALBERTO HARARI HAUT DE VAL 4.00 74.64

MIGUEL TORRES RINALDO 4.00 79.14

CARLOS BOSCH CEBRIAN TRICKY 4.00 80.67

ALVARO M. ESCASSI MAJESTIC CANNON BALL 4.00 81.56

SAMUEL OLIVA LAZIO 4.00 83.93

MICKEY SEAQUIST RIVALE D'OR 4.00 85.68

RAUL OLIVA PANDORA 129 7.00 97.39

MARIA DEL PILAR RICO GUADIEL 9.00 89.49

THIERRY BROSSARD IKHOR DU FRAIGNEAU 11.00 96.85

ANTONIO PERALTA MAJESTIC CORDINA 12.00 79.73

KRIS SEAQUIST ESPOIR DU PUITS 13.00 87.06

JESUS TORRES AVERNER 18.00 125.82

JOSE LUIS REXACH REMUS 20.00 99.19

DIEGO PORRES SOLIS COATEPEC ELI ELI

DIEGO PORRES SOLIS GRANDOLA 5 NP NP

Crosec Timing - 27/06/2006 - 10:34



